

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 902

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Life-Threatening Injury or”; in line 4, strike “life-threatening injury to or” and substitute “the”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “notice” in line 10 and substitute “requiring a police officer who issues a certain citation to indicate on the citation that the person to whom the citation is issued must appear for trial when notified by the court”; and in line 11, strike “life-threatening injury or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike “(10)” and substitute “(9)”; after line 27, insert:

“(D) A POLICE OFFICER WHO ISSUES A TRAFFIC CITATION FOR A MOVING VIOLATION THAT CONTRIBUTES TO AN ACCIDENT THAT RESULTS IN THE DEATH OF ANOTHER PERSON SHALL CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX ON THE CITATION INDICATING THAT THE PERSON TO WHOM THE CITATION IS ISSUED MUST APPEAR FOR TRIAL WHEN NOTIFIED BY THE COURT.”;

and in lines 28, 30, and 32, strike “(d)”, “(e)”, and “(f)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 5, strike “(g)” and substitute “(H)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4 in lines 9 and 10, and on page 5 in line 3, in each instance, strike “LIFE-THREATENING INJURY TO OR” and substitute “THE”.